## XP-PSL-R



#### XPND Singlemode Splice Cassette, ribbon, 12 SC APC

• Can be installed and removed from front or rear of panel

#### **Product Classification**

Regional Availability Latin America | North America

**Product Type** Fiber cassette with ribbon pigtail

Product Brand XPND©

Product Series PPL

#### General Specifications

Adapter Color Green

Color, front Green

**Interface, front** SC/APC

Interface, rear Ribbon pigtail

Total Fibers, quantity 12

**Total Ports, quantity** 12

#### **Dimensions**

**Height** 19 mm | 0.748 in

**Width** 202.5 mm | 7.972 in

**Depth** 207 mm | 8.15 in

#### **Optical Specifications**

**Fiber Mode** Singlemode

**Fiber Type** G.657.A1

### **Environmental Specifications**

Safety Standard UL | c-UL-us

## Packaging and Weights

Packaging quantity 1

Page 1 of 2

# XP-PSL-R

# Regulatory Compliance/Certifications

Agency Classification

CHINA-ROHS Below maximum concentration value

ROHS Compliant UK-ROHS Compliant

